
CofC in Jamaica 2016 Tentative Program Itinerary 
 
 
Day 1: Friday, May 13, 2016 
Morning: Depart Charleston for Kingston, Jamaica 
Afternoon: Arrive in Jamaica and transfer to accommodations in Kingston 
Evening: Welcome dinner and on-site orientation 
 
Day 2: Saturday, May 14, 2016 
Morning: Visit the Devon House 
Afternoon: Kingston City Explorer Guided tour 
Journeying through the capital with a local guide, you will hear stories behind the music, streets, buildings and 
communities. 
 
Day 3: Sunday, May 15, 2016 
Morning: Visit Fort Charles and Port Royal 
Evening: Attend a Performance at LTM Pantomime 
The LTM Pantomime is Jamaica’s longest surviving theatre company. Students will observe Pantomime theater as a 
means of exploration of Jamaican-Caribbean folklore. 
 
Day 4: Monday, May 16, 2016 
Morning: College of Charleston Class 
Afternoon: Guided tour of the National Gallery of Jamaica 
 
Day 5: Tuesday, May 17, 2016 
Morning: College of Charleston Class 
Afternoon: Visit National Heroes Park and the Natural History Museum 
 
Day 6: Wednesday, May 18, 2016 
Morning: College of Charleston Class 
Afternoon: Visit to local school for interaction and observation 
 
Day 7: Thursday, May 19, 2016 
Morning: Visit the Mavis Bank Coffee Factory 
Afternoon: Hike the Holywell Park Trail in the Blue Mountains 
 
Day 8: Friday, May 20, 2016 
Day: Visit Ocho Rios Beach 
 
Day 9: Saturday, May 21, 2016 
Day: Guided trip to Dunn’s River Falls and The Blue Hole 
 
Day 10: Sunday, May 22, 2016 
Morning: Depart for Montego Bay and stop at the Green Grotto Caves 
Afternoon: Check into accommodations 
Evening: Rose Hall Great House Night Tour 
 
Day 11: Monday, May 23, 2016 
Morning: College of Charleston Class 
Afternoon: Historical Walking tour of Montego Bay (The Cage, Sam Sharpe Square, Burcell Memorial Baptist 
Church) 
 



Day 12: Tuesday, May 24, 2016 
Morning: College of Charleston Class 
Afternoon: Visit to local school for interaction and observation 
 
Day 13: Wednesday, May 25, 2016 
Day: Free day to explore, shop, pack, and enjoy last moments in Jamaica 
Evening: Farewell Dinner 
 
Day 14: Thursday, May 26, 2016 
Day: Depart for return flight to the U.S. 
 

* Itinerary subject to change 


